Introduced by: Mavor
Date: March 5, 1985
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Adopted

KENAT PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTICN 85-36

AMENDING THE ALLOCATION OF GRANT FUNDS PROVIDED IN RESOLUTION
84-61 BY TRANSFERRING $60,000 TO SKYLINE DRIVE AND CIECHANSKI
ROAD FROM ROBINSON LCOP AND ANCHOR RIVER ROAD.

WHEREAS, the Assembly by Resolution 84-61 has allocated
funds from Grant 8-284 in accordance with legislative intent; and

WHEREAS, legislative intent by Senator Gilman's letter dated
November 30, 1981 allows for the transfer of surplus funds to
other road design projects so designated by the Borough Assembly;
and

WHEREAS, the design of Robinson Loop 1is complete and there
exists surplus funds in the amount of 811,687 in this road
account; and

WHEREAS, the design of Anchor River Road Phzse II is nearing
completion and there are £funds in this account beyond those
needed to complete this phase;

MOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI
PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That $11,687 from Robinson Loop Road account
416-331023-49999-81736 and that $18,313 fro~ Anchor River Road
account 416-331006-49999-81731 be transferied to Skyline Drive
account 416-331029-49999-81737.

Section 2. That $30,000 from Anchor River Road account 416-
331006-49G699-81731 be transferred to Ciechanski Road account 416-
331030-49999-81738.

Section 3. That the secondary road <design grant of
81,065,000 shall be allocated as follous:

Road Amount
Anchor River Road S361,687
Halbouty Road 95,286
Lamplight Road 230,000
Cannery Road 49,973
Minilchik Spit Road 125,000
Robinson Loop Road 143,054
Skyline Drive 30,000
Ciechanski Road 30,GC00

Kenal Feninsula Borough
Rescluzion 83-36
Page 1 oi 2 Fages



ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PEN
THIS 5th DAY OF March , 1985,

MarilynDimmicx, Assembly President

NSULA BOROUGH CN

ATTEST:

/‘ \ -
/h/ ~ 1 g ///‘ ZLJ/lL‘_L

3 €.
zoro/fﬁ Clerk ’7

TN yaa
P %@4@% oo (Lik

Kenai Fenincsula

Rorough
Regolucion 85-36

T4 - [ oy tal p
Dare 4 o0rX o ages



